
Selected Criteria - Year:  2021 State:  SD Codelist
Basis:  Licensed

Round by
Thousands:  No

Business Type:  Property &
Casualty

Include Zero
Companies:  No Line of Business:  Surety
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218 13188 Western Surety Co SD 2,024,785 11.0651% 11.0651% 2,120,104 151,624 7.1517%
248 13021 United Fire & Cas Co IA 1,877,868 10.2622% 21.3273% 1,626,013 14,041 0.8635%
111 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co MA 1,794,373 9.8059% 31.1333% 1,397,600 50,827 3.6367%

212 39306 Fidelity & Deposit Co
Of MD IL 1,326,838 7.2509% 38.3842% 1,067,760 -89,095 -8.3441%

3548 31194 Travelers Cas &
Surety Co Of Amer CT 1,124,037 6.1427% 44.5269% 1,643,409 190,002 11.5615%

158 25054 Hudson Ins Co DE 995,714 5.4414% 49.9683% 894,225 76,113 8.5116%

158 21113 United States Fire Ins
Co DE 695,294 3.7997% 53.768% 288,107 63,683 22.1039%

228 24104 Ohio Farmers Ins Co OH 685,604 3.7467% 57.5147% 814,959 1,201 0.1474%

181 29874 North Amer Specialty
Ins Co NH 627,593 3.4297% 60.9444% 754,455 411,997 54.6086%

626 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 557,117 3.0446% 63.9889% 479,040 -55,141 -11.5107%

3479 14494 Merchants Bonding
Co a Mut IA 527,742 2.884% 66.873% 506,657 5,209 1.0281%

150 40444 Old Republic Surety
Co WI 507,350 2.7726% 69.6455% 452,462 26,001 5.7466%

1120 26921 Everest Reins Co DE 402,439 2.1993% 71.8448% 396,297 71,233 17.9747%
84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 390,298 2.1329% 73.9777% 311,633 -2,842 -0.912%
7 26310 Granite Re Inc MN 369,545 2.0195% 75.9972% 399,786 -3,127 -0.7822%

111 24074 Ohio Cas Ins Co NH 298,449 1.631% 77.6282% 269,048 1,569 0.5832%
91 19682 Hartford Fire Ins Co CT 292,779 1.6% 79.2282% 177,162 62,823 35.4608%

3479 11595 Merchants Natl
Bonding Inc IA 260,137 1.4216% 80.6498% 248,602 -5,521 -2.2208%

4904 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins
Co NY 249,466 1.3633% 82.0131% 161,225 82,447 51.1379%

457 19801 Argonaut Ins Co IL 224,645 1.2276% 83.2407% 226,284 -17,327 -7.6572%

140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins
Co OH 199,129 1.0882% 84.3289% 273,286 16,466 6.0252%

785 22608 National Specialty Ins
Co TX 161,522 0.8827% 85.2116% 128,522 401,614 312.4866%

1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 160,429 0.8767% 86.0883% 179,241 1,839 1.026%

3098 18058 Philadelphia Ind Ins
Co PA 144,334 0.7888% 86.8771% 122,187 20,641 16.893%

98 32603 Berkley Ins Co DE 134,194 0.7333% 87.6105% 125,835 -1,818 -1.4447%
4381 18694 Great Midwest Ins Co TX 133,143 0.7276% 88.3381% 108,592 -4,285 -3.946%
3098 29599 US Specialty Ins Co TX 126,238 0.6899% 89.0279% 73,559 60,618 82.4073%

3219 11551 Endurance Assur
Corp DE 120,281 0.6573% 89.6852% 102,334 25,830 25.2409%

4734 43460 Aspen Amer Ins Co TX 107,631 0.5882% 90.2734% 683,466 55,888 8.1771%
 10909 Sun Surety Ins Co SD 103,846 0.5675% 90.8409% 103,843 -2,400 -2.3112%

91 29424 Hartford Cas Ins Co IN 102,847 0.562% 91.403% 71,306 21,161 29.6763%

761 20516 Euler Hermes N Amer
Ins Co MD 97,048 0.5304% 91.9333% 33,941 30,045 88.5213%

Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty
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242 12572 Selective Ins Co Of
Amer NJ 94,272 0.5152% 92.4485% 40,281 6,808 16.9013%

501 18619 Platte River Ins Co NE 92,516 0.5056% 92.9541% 75,061 -4,298 -5.726%
473 14788 NGM Ins Co FL 84,189 0.4601% 93.4142% 73,983 2,048 2.7682%
783 13056 RLI Ins Co IL 79,478 0.4343% 93.8485% 60,646 -3,203 -5.2815%

62 21415 Employers Mut Cas
Co IA 79,139 0.4325% 94.281% 85,383 49,210 57.6344%

309 15377 Western Natl Mut Ins
Co MN 76,338 0.4172% 94.6982% 56,282 9,027 16.0389%

199 25933 Universal Surety Co NE 70,963 0.3878% 95.086% 74,809 497 0.6644%
785 10916 Suretec Ins Co TX 65,757 0.3594% 95.4453% 52,565 10,303 19.6005%
3219 13307 Lexon Ins Co TX 62,535 0.3417% 95.7871% 80,281 0 0%
280 18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI 62,377 0.3409% 96.1279% 60,675 2,713 4.4714%
626 20346 Pacific Ind Co WI 52,863 0.2889% 96.4168% 59,870 17,503 29.235%
225 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co IL 52,221 0.2854% 96.7022% 29,816 728 2.4416%
244 10677 The Cincinnati Ins Co OH 50,878 0.278% 96.9802% 68,872 -1,513 -2.1968%
88 22292 Hanover Ins Co NH 49,747 0.2719% 97.2521% 29,692 -17,179 -57.8573%

501 10472 Capitol Ind Corp WI 45,227 0.2472% 97.4993% 27,897 -359 -1.2869%
3991 14257 IMT Ins Co IA 44,654 0.244% 97.7433% 43,499 16 0.0368%

626 10030 Westchester Fire Ins
Co PA 43,742 0.239% 97.9823% 65,934 -86,102 -130.5882%

225 11592 International Fidelity
Ins Co NJ 39,428 0.2155% 98.1978% 54,455 -807 -1.482%

91 22357 Hartford Accident &
Ind Co CT 38,255 0.2091% 98.4068% 37,736 20,939 55.4881%

228 24112 Westfield Ins Co OH 37,361 0.2042% 98.611% 52,102 3,269 6.2742%

4904 36650 Guarantee Co Of N
Amer USA MI 31,453 0.1719% 98.7829% 73,054 -46,975 -64.3017%

176 25143 State Farm Fire &
Cas Co IL 28,416 0.1553% 98.9382% 26,282 0 0%

968 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co DE 24,185 0.1322% 99.0704% 14,828 1,986 13.3936%
2538 19879 Security Natl Ins Co DE 21,400 0.1169% 99.1873% 21,777 -461 -2.1169%
199 23264 Inland Ins Co NE 17,887 0.0977% 99.2851% 54,700 -4,570 -8.3547%

214 19194 Farmers Alliance Mut
Ins Co KS 15,298 0.0836% 99.3687% 15,255 0 0%

 36226 United Cas & Surety
Ins Co NE 14,994 0.0819% 99.4506% 7,075 916 12.947%

361 19720 American Alt Ins Corp DE 13,148 0.0719% 99.5225% 11,645 2,031 17.441%

111 24740 Safeco Ins Co Of
Amer NH 9,031 0.0494% 99.5718% 8,879 11 0.1239%

748 18023 Star Ins Co MI 8,100 0.0443% 99.6161% 5,940 748 12.5926%
4869 12750 Evergreen Natl Ind Co OH 7,894 0.0431% 99.6592% 4,263 1,146 26.8825%

 15350 West Bend Mut Ins
Co WI 7,664 0.0419% 99.7011% 6,290 -564 -8.9666%

8 16217 National Farmers
Union Prop & Cas NC 7,193 0.0393% 99.7404% 7,088 0 0%

1208 36307 Gray Ins Co LA 7,065 0.0386% 99.779% 3,393 1,082 31.8892%
7 13935 Federated Mut Ins Co MN 6,954 0.038% 99.817% 7,124 -141 -1.9792%

218 24047 Surety Bonding Co Of
Amer SD 6,950 0.038% 99.855% 7,022 436 6.2091%

5020 32867 Universal Fire & Cas
Ins Co IN 5,986 0.0327% 99.8877% 6,369 114 1.7899%
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783 37206 Contractors Bonding
& Ins Co IL 5,590 0.0305% 99.9183% 4,632 4,970 107.2971%

 26565 Ohio Ind Co OH 5,513 0.0301% 99.9484% 5,507 0 0%

181 32778 Washington Intl Ins
Co NH 5,510 0.0301% 99.9785% 27,951 4,905 17.5486%

3098 10216 American Contractors
Ind Co CA 5,323 0.0291% 100.0076% 8,156 -9,504 -116.5277%

4908 30279 Ascot Surety & Cas
Co CO 5,175 0.0283% 100.0359% 5,930 150 2.5295%

3548 41483 Farmington Cas Co CT 4,773 0.0261% 100.0619% 3,855 37 0.9598%
785 38970 Markel Ins Co IL 4,435 0.0242% 100.0862% 3,737 120 3.2111%
218 20443 Continental Cas Co IL 4,400 0.024% 100.1102% 33,370 10,309 30.893%
169 21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI 3,473 0.019% 100.1292% 4,400 -88 -2%
218 35289 Continental Ins Co PA 3,021 0.0165% 100.1457% 4,813 335 6.9603%

218 20478 National Fire Ins Co
Of Hartford IL 2,600 0.0142% 100.1599% 2,603 3,318 127.4683%

19 10111 American Bankers Ins
Co Of FL FL 1,400 0.0077% 100.1676% 1,400 -2 -0.1429%

111 19704 American States Ins
Co IN 1,288 0.007% 100.1746% 1,069 13 1.2161%

84 26832 Great Amer Alliance
Ins Co OH 1,109 0.0061% 100.1807% 970 92 9.4845%

 10758 Colonial Surety Co PA 900 0.0049% 100.1856% 218 12,595 5,777.5229%

3548 19038 Travelers Cas &
Surety Co CT 873 0.0048% 100.1904% 743 -146 -19.6501%

1309 13986 Frankenmuth Mut Ins
Co MI 485 0.0027% 100.193% 485 4 0.8247%

 42706 Roche Surety & Cas
Co Inc FL 476 0.0026% 100.1956% 476 0 0%

3548 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine
Ins Co CT 470 0.0026% 100.1982% 390 2,419 620.2564%

3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 350 0.0019% 100.2001% 183 -4 -2.1858%

218 20427 American Cas Co Of
Reading PA PA 338 0.0018% 100.2019% 337 144 42.73%

150 24147 Old Republic Ins Co PA 300 0.0016% 100.2036% 300 0 0%
313 33898 Aegis Security Ins Co PA 204 0.0011% 100.2047% 275 0 0%
169 24988 Sentry Ins Co WI 200 0.0011% 100.2058% 220 -55 -25%
31 20087 National Ind Co NE 75 0.0004% 100.2062% 75 -142 -189.3333%

84 32620 National Interstate Ins
Co OH 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -3,074 0%

12 19445 National Union Fire
Ins Co Of Pitts PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -649 0%

111 23647 Ironshore Ind Inc IL 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -940 0%
689 33162 Bankers Ins Co FL 0 0% 100.2062% 210 0 0%

626 22713 Insurance Co of N
Amer PA 0 0% 100.2062% 1 -85 -8,500%

626 22748 Pacific Employers Ins
Co PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -14 0%

98 25844 Union Ins Co IA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -34 0%

626 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins
Co PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -5 0%

3548 35386 Fidelity & Guar Ins Co IA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -1 0%
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626 20397 Vigilant Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.2062% 239 -77 -32.2176%

256 12294 Southwest Marine &
Gen Ins Co AZ 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -36 0%

796 39217 QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 18,315 0%
626 14982 Penn Millers Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.2062% 249 1,814 728.5141%
3098 15105 Safety Natl Cas Corp MO 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -14 0%
574 31089 Repwest Ins Co AZ 0 0% 100.2062% 96 0 0%

158 16624 Allied World Specialty
Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.2062% 0 236 0%

501 35157 Fair Amer Ins & Reins
Co NY 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -5 0%

796 24449 Regent Ins Co WI 0 0% 100.2062% 0 601 0%
158 22730 Allied World Ins Co NH 0 0% 100.2062% 0 8 0%
4935 23663 National Amer Ins Co OK 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -401 0%
796 37257 Praetorian Ins Co PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -11 0%

3548 25887 United States Fidelity
& Guar Co CT 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -54 0%

91 42307 Navigators Ins Co NY 0 0% 100.2062% 0 2 0%

31 22276 Berkshire Hathaway
Specialty Ins Co NE 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -3,565 0%

2538 12718 Developers Surety &
Ind Co CA 0 0% 100.2062% 33 1,023 3,100%

626 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 0 0% 100.2062% 0 16 0%

175 25135 State Automobile Mut
Ins Co OH 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -202 0%

796 24414 General Cas Co Of
WI WI 0 0% 100.2062% 0 6,036 0%

2538 10499 CorePointe Ins Co DE 0 0% 100.2062% 163 334 204.908%
140 19100 Amco Ins Co IA 0 0% 100.2062% 205 19 9.2683%
158 21105 North River Ins Co NJ 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -64 0%
150 11371 Great West Cas Co NE 0 0% 100.2062% 6,265 0 0%

626 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of
North Amer PA 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -17 0%

3219 10641 Endurance Amer Ins
Co DE 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -11 0%

3548 24791 St Paul Mercury Ins
Co CT 0 0% 100.2062% 0 238 0%

12 19429 Insurance Co Of The
State Of PA IL 0 0% 100.2062% 0 -1,087 0%

3219 27081 Bond Safeguard Ins
Co SD -15,250 -0.0833% 100.1229% -2,526 0 0%

111 21458 Employers Ins Co of
Wausau WI -22,482 -0.1229% 100% -14,658 -244 1.6646%

  132 Companies in
Report  18,298,822 100% 100% 17,754,135 1,674,197 9.4299%
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